
Department of Transport and Main Roads

North Coast



STRATHPINE

KALLANGUR
REDCLIFFE

DECEPTION BAY
BURPENGARY

CABOOLTURE BONGAREE

CALOUNDRA

MAROOCHYDORE

NOOSA

TEWANTIN

NAMBOUR

Woodford

Beerwah

Kilcoy

Maleny

Yandina

Esk

Toogoolawah

Fernvale

Kenilworth

Pomona

Moore

Yednia

Jimna

SOMERSET
REGIONAL
 COUNCIL

MORETON
BAY

REGIONAL
COUNCIL

SUNSHINE
COAST

REGIONAL
COUNCIL

NOOSA
SHIRE

 COUNCIL

\\imapsfile\jobs\jobs\CORPORATE PRODUCTS\Annual Report and RIP Maps\RIP Maps\2014\Sunshine Coast\Sunshine Coast District QTRIP_2014.mxd

sunshine coast district

0 25
Km

Legend
National road network
State strategic road network
State regional and other district road
National rail network

Local government boundary
Other railway

³

Legend
National road network
State strategic road network
State regional and other district road
National rail network

Local government boundary
Other railway

STRATHPINE

KALLANGUR
REDCLIFFE

DECEPTION BAY
BURPENGARY

CABOOLTURE BONGAREE

CALOUNDRA

MAROOCHYDORE

NOOSA

TEWANTIN

NAMBOUR

Woodford

Beerwah

Kilcoy

Maleny

Yandina

Esk

Toogoolawah

Fernvale

Kenilworth

Pomona

Moore

Yednia

Jimna

SOMERSET
REGIONAL
 COUNCIL

MORETON
BAY

REGIONAL
COUNCIL

SUNSHINE
COAST

REGIONAL
COUNCIL

NOOSA
SHIRE

 COUNCIL

\\imapsfile\jobs\jobs\CORPORATE PRODUCTS\Annual Report and RIP Maps\RIP Maps\2014\Sunshine Coast\Sunshine Coast District QTRIP_2014.mxd

sunshine coast district

0 25
Km

Legend
National road network
State strategic road network
State regional and other district road
National rail network

Local government boundary
Other railway

³
North Coast District contacts

Region Office Street address Postal address Telephone Email

North Coast Maroochydore Flr 7, 12 First Avenue Maroochydore Qld 4558 PO Box 1600, Maroochydore Qld 4558 (07) 5451 7055 northcoast@tmr.qld.gov.au

Divider image: Aerial photograph of the Bruce Highway Interchange at Roys Road and Bells Creek Road, Beerwah. Copyright © Department of Transport and Main Roads, The Queensland Government.

Department of Transport and Main Roads



Department of Transport and Main Roads 

North Coast | District Profile Queensland Transport and Roads Investment Program 2014-15 to 2017-18 | Page 41

In 2014-15 we will:  

•	 continue construction of the Moreton Bay Rail Link 
project, a dual-track passenger rail line from Petrie 
Station to Kippa-Ring Station, jointly funded by the 
Australian Government, Queensland Government and 
Moreton Bay Regional Council 

•	 continue duplication of the Bruce Highway (Cooroy to 
Curra) from Cooroy Southern Interchange to Sankeys 
Road (Section A), jointly funded by the Australian 
Government and Queensland Government 

•	 complete construction of an upgrade to Frizzo Road 
northbound entry ramp to the Bruce Highway and 
associated works, funded by the Australian Government

•	 complete a program of interchange upgrades on the 
Bruce Highway between Caboolture and Caloundra, 
funded by the Australian Government

•	 commence Stage 1 upgrading of the Bruce Highway 
between Caloundra Road and the Sunshine Motorway, 
jointly funded by the Australian Government and 
Queensland Government

•	 provide funding to Somerset Regional Council for the 
construction of overtaking lanes on a section of the 
Brisbane Valley Highway, south of Toogoolawah, as 
part of the Queensland Government’s Royalties for the 
Regions Program

•	 complete drainage and safety improvements on 
Mooloolaba Road between Foote Avenue and Buderim 
Pines Drive.

District profile

Overview

The North Coast District covers an area of about 10,546km2, 
or around 0.6% of Queensland.  It extends from Noosa in the 
north to Redcliffe in the south and from Caboolture in the 
east to west of Esk.

The district has an estimated residential population of about 
762,699 or around 16.4% of Queensland’s total population.1

The district looks after about 1,230km of other state-
controlled roads and about 129km of the National Network.

District program highlights

In 2013-14 we completed:

•	 intersection improvements on the Bruce Highway at 
Gardners Road and Pomona Connection Road, funded 
by the Australian Government

•	 Stage 1 of the Burpengary-Caboolture Road (Morayfield 
Road) upgrade between Graham Road and  
Gaffield Street

•	 construction of the Maroochydore Bus Station located 
on Horton Parade near Cornmeal and Sunseeker Parade, 
near Sunshine Plaza 

•	 replacement of Grigor Bridge on Maleny-Kenilworth 
Road which crosses the Mary River at Conondale 
as part of the Natural Disaster Relief and Recovery 
Arrangements (NDRRA), jointly funded by the Australian 
Government and Queensland Government.

Future plans

We are continuing to plan for the future transport 
requirements of residents in the North Coast district.

In 2014-15 we plan to: 

•	 identify future requirements and develop options for 
upgrading the Bruce Highway between Pine River and 
Caloundra Road

•	 analyse options and confirm the southern alignment for 
the North-South Arterial crossing of the Pine River

•	 investigate value for money solutions to the Mooloolah 
River Interchange.

1. Queensland Regional Profiles as at 30 June 2013 
(www.qgso.qld.gov.au)



Department of Transport and Main Roads 

North Coast | District Profile Queensland Transport and Roads Investment Program 2014-15 to 2017-18 | Page 42



Department of Transport and Main Roads 

Queensland Transport and Roads Investment Program 2014-15 to 2017-18 | Page 43North Coast | National Network

National Network

Local
government

Project 
number (1)

Commonwealth
number

Project name/Location Location description

Indicative 
total cost

Contributions
Estimated 

expenditure 
June 2014

Approved Indicative

Work description
Australian 

Government

Queensland 
Government 

/ Other
2014-15 2015-16

2016-17 
to 

2017-18
Beyond

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Moreton Bay 250/10A/1 034307-09QLD-NP Bruce Highway (Brisbane - Gympie) Pumicestone Road 96,100 94,506 1,594 46,464 29,453 20,183 Construct interchange

250/10A/2(2) 034307-09QLD-NP Bruce Highway (Brisbane - Gympie) 9.73 - 10.20km 15,500 11,500 4,000 12,000 3,500 Construct interchange

250/10A/200 Bruce Highway (Brisbane - Gympie) 7.00 - 7.20km 445 445 425 20 Grade separation - bridge works

250/10A/402 050034-13QLD-NSM Bruce Highway (Brisbane - Gympie) 0 - 26.12km 34,832 17,416 17,416 7,310 7,522 20,000 Provide variable speed limit 
signs

250/10A/403 Bruce Highway (Brisbane - Gympie) 6.02 - 6.99km 1,450 1,450 1,450 Install, replace or restore road 
traffic noise treatments

250/10A/404(3) Bruce Highway (Brisbane - Gympie) Deception Bay Road intersection 1,700 1,700 700 1,000 Improve traffic signals

Subtotal: Moreton Bay 43,050 41,203

Noosa 263/10A/12 033701-08QLD-NP Bruce Highway (Brisbane - Gympie) 102.77 - 115.30km 67,900 67,350 550 66,549 1,351 Planning phase project

263/10A/13(4) 047576-12QLD-NP Bruce Highway (Brisbane - Gympie) 102.77 - 115.30km, Cooroy - Curra 
(Section A)

95,500 47,750 47,750 6,536 6,400 7,970 74,594 Construct new alignment and 
duplicate sections to four lanes

263/10A/14(4) 047576-12QLD-NP Bruce Highway (Brisbane - Gympie) 110.08km, Cooroy - Curra (Section 
A)

16,000 8,000 8,000 12,084 3,916 Construct new alignment and 
duplicate sections to four lanes

263/10A/15(4) 047576-12QLD-NP Bruce Highway (Brisbane - Gympie) 107.30 - 114.56km, Cooroy - Curra 
(Section A)

246,500 123,250 123,250 24,000 92,000 41,000 89,500 Construct new alignment and 
duplicate sections to four lanes

263/10A/16(4) 047576-12QLD-NP Bruce Highway (Brisbane - Gympie) 101.20 - 107.30km, Cooroy - Curra 
(Section A)

232,000 116,000 116,000 1,800 75,000 80,200 75,000 Construct new alignment and 
duplicate sections to four lanes

Subtotal: Noosa 178,667 129,170 239,094

Somerset 260/18A/2(3) Warrego Highway (Ipswich - 
Toowoomba)

31.50 - 35.50km 2,200 2,200 1,800 400 Widen pavement

Subtotal: Somerset 400

Sunshine Coast 263/10A/11 034307-09QLD-NP Bruce Highway (Brisbane - Gympie) Roys Road - Bells Creek Road 80,700 80,700 33,311 47,390 Grade separation - road works

263/10A/5 034313-09QLD-NP Bruce Highway (Brisbane - Gympie) Frizzo Road - Sippy Creek Road 14,986 14,986 10,181 4,805 Construct interchange

263/10A/902 Bruce Highway (Brisbane - Gympie) 72.90 - 73.07km 1,000 1,000 500 400 100 Undertake transport project 
planning

280/10A/1 Bruce Highway (Brisbane - Gympie) Caloundra Road - Sunshine 
Motorway

1,134,000 907,200 226,800 24,500 50,000 379,000 680,500 Staged works to widen

Subtotal: Sunshine Coast 77,095 50,100 379,000

Various local 
governments

R07/10A/903 Bruce Highway (Brisbane - Gympie) Sections : 0 - 59.84km 2,025 2,025 25 1,000 1,000 Undertake transport project 
planning

R07/R001/900 State-controlled road network Sections : 0 - 59.84km 8,000 6,400 1,600 1,250 6,750 Undertake transport project 
planning

Subtotal: Various local governments 2,250 7,750



Department of Transport and Main Roads 

Queensland Transport and Roads Investment Program 2014-15 to 2017-18 | Page 44North Coast | National Network

Local
government

Project 
number (1)

Commonwealth
number

Project name/Location Location description

Indicative 
total cost

Contributions
Estimated 

expenditure 
June 2014

Approved Indicative

Work description
Australian 

Government

Queensland 
Government 

/ Other
2014-15 2015-16

2016-17 
to 

2017-18
Beyond

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Other works Construction Works 6,272 288 5,984

Corridor and Minor Safety Enhancements 1,034 251 261 522

Corridor, Roadway and Structures Management 131 23 36 72

Managed Motorways, Gateway Motorway to Caboolture - Australian 
Government funding commitment

21,000 21,000

Managed Motorways, Gateway Motorway to Caboolture - Queensland 
Government funding commitment

5,250 5,250

Programmed Maintenance 6,751 1,678 1,691 3,382

Rehabilitation 10,757 404 2,872 2,763 5,526

Routine Maintenance 7,584 1,848 1,912 3,824

Traffic Operations 2,356 574 594 1,188

Subtotal: Other works 7,534 13,241 40,764

Total: North Coast National network 308,996 241,464 658,858

Australian Government contributions 206,648 149,754 455,558

Queensland Government contributions 102,348 91,710 203,300

Total : Contributions 308,996 241,464 658,858

Endnotes

(1)	 For other Australian Government funded projects, see Statewide commitments section or the relevant district’s National Network, State Network and Local Network tables.

(2)	 Includes an agreed developer contribution from Stockland North Lakes Pty Ltd of $4 million.

(3)	 Funded by the Queensland Government’s Safer Roads Sooner program.

(4)	 Forms part of the $590 million Cooroy to Curra (Section A) commitment, jointly funded by the Australian and Queensland Governments.



Department of Transport and Main Roads 

Queensland Transport and Roads Investment Program 2014-15 to 2017-18 | Page 45North Coast | State Network

State Network

Local  
government

Project 
number (1) Category (2) Project name/Location Location description

Indicative 
total cost

Estimated
expenditure 

June 2014

Approved (3) Indicative (4)

Work description2014-15 2015-16
2016-17 to 

2017-18
Beyond

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Moreton Bay 250/120/400(5) LRRS Redcliffe Road Anzac Avenue / Narangba Road 500 100 400 Improve intersection/s

250/120/401(5) LRRS Redcliffe Road 16.36 - 16.56km 400 5 395 Improve traffic signals

250/120/402(5) LRRS Redcliffe Road 17.11 - 17.31km 400 5 395 Improve traffic signals

250/121/400(5) LRRS Deception Bay Road Zammit Street 1,000 500 500 Improve traffic signals

250/4023/652(6) LRRS Mount Glorious Road Sections : 6.15 - 9.32km 1,662 300 1,362 Rehabilitate pavement

250/4032/2(7) LRRS Strathpine - Samford Road 11.40 - 12.10km 1,200 1,100 100 Undertake miscellaneous works

250/4032/400(5) LRRS Strathpine - Samford Road Liley Road 400 100 300 Improve intersection/s

250/40A/2(8) SR D’Aguilar Highway (Caboolture - Kilcoy) 13.90 - 28.69km 16,000 5,000 5,000 6,000 Undertake miscellaneous works

250/40A/402(5) SR D’Aguilar Highway (Caboolture - Kilcoy) Bye Road 325 5 320 Improve intersection/s

250/40A/403(5) SR D’Aguilar Highway (Caboolture - Kilcoy) J Lindsay Road 200 5 195 Improve intersection/s

250/40A/701(5) SR D’Aguilar Highway (Caboolture - Kilcoy) 17.17 - 17.57km 395 395 Apply asphalt resurfacing (<75mm)

250/490/1(5) SR Glasshouse Mountains Road 0.38 - 1.02km 2,959 2,026 400 533 Realign traffic lanes

250/9905/1(5) LRRS Caboolture Connection Road Alfred Street intersection 1,000 350 650 Install traffic signals

250/C005/1 CW Bribie Island Cycle and Pedestrian Bridge 18.22 - 19.06km 463 19 444 Construct cycleway/s

250/C012/1 CW Samford Road Cycleway 0 - 6.65km 3,340 190 1,150 2,000 Construct cycleway/s

250/C013/1 CW Anzac Avenue Cycleway 6.34 - 10.43km 2,246 1,794 452 Construct cycleway/s

250/C013/2 CW Anzac Avenue Cycleway 7.13 - 10.43km 1,555 55 1,500 Construct cycleway/s

250/HR20/1(9) HR Moreton Bay Rail Link Petrie Station - Kippa-Ring Station 988,000 292,019 374,000 181,437 140,544 Construct new rail line

250/P011/1 TRI Deception Bay Bus Station Bay Avenue 5,711 756 3,100 1,855 Construct or upgrade bus station/s

250/P012/1 TRI Morayfield Bus Station Leda Boulevard 4,638 1,538 700 2,400 Construct or upgrade bus station/s

250/P064/1 TRI Burpengary Bus Stop Station Road 400 12 388 Construct or upgrade bus station/s

250/R002/901 SN State-controlled road network North South Urban Arterial (Dohles Rocks Road - 
North Brisbane)

750 350 400 Undertake transport project planning

B03695 and 
AR11708

HR Lawnton - Petrie: Third Track Caboolture Line, Lawnton - Petrie (4.00km) 159,150 5,770 28,675 75,330 49,375 Construct additional track

Subtotal: Moreton Bay 418,776 270,800 197,419

Noosa 263/141/652(6) LRRS Kin Kin Road Sections : 33.60 - 41.22km 1,234 800 434 Remediate batter slopes

278/141/900 LRRS Kin Kin Road Structural and Pavement Assessment 500 100 400 Undertake transport project planning

263/P062/2 TRI Cooroy - Noosa Road Bus Stop West of the Tinbeerwah Road intersection 750 350 400 Construct or upgrade bus station/s

Subtotal: Noosa 934 400



Department of Transport and Main Roads 

Queensland Transport and Roads Investment Program 2014-15 to 2017-18 | Page 46North Coast | State Network

Local  
government

Project 
number (1) Category (2) Project name/Location Location description

Indicative 
total cost

Estimated
expenditure 

June 2014

Approved (3) Indicative (4)

Work description2014-15 2015-16
2016-17 to 

2017-18
Beyond

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Somerset 260/405/2 LRRS Esk - Kilcoy Road 6.52 - 6.88km 3,300 628 2,672 Undertake miscellaneous works

260/42A/3(10) SS Brisbane Valley Highway (Ipswich - Harlin) 0 - 13.99km 4,750 500 4,250 Construct overtaking lane/s

260/491/653(6) LRRS Kilcoy - Murgon Road Sections : 5.90 - 14.00km 2,320 2,200 120 Remediate batter slopes

Subtotal: Somerset 7,042

Sunshine Coast 263/133/401(5) LRRS Maroochydore - Noosa Road David Low Way 2,201 44 2,157 Improve intersection/s

263/134/1 LRRS Mooloolaba Road 6.70 - 7.60km 8,012 6,602 1,410 Improve drainage

263/134/401(5) LRRS Mooloolaba Road Pacific Terrace 1,500 5 95 1,400 Improve intersection/s

263/134/402(5) LRRS Mooloolaba Road 3.51 - 3.53km 400 134 266 Install/retrofit pedestrian crossing/s and 
facilities

263/136/801 SR Maroochydore Road Sections : 5.24 - 8.02km 3,584 2,584 1,000 Recycle pavement

280/150A/400(5) SR Sunshine Motorway (Tanawha - Mooloolaba) 0.05 - 6.89km 1,200 500 700 Upgrade traffic management facilities

263/150B/900 SR Sunshine Motorway (Mooloolaba - Peregian) 0 - 0.23km 3,280 850 880 1,550 Undertake transport project planning

263/150B/901 SR Sunshine Motorway (Mooloolaba - Peregian) 2.07 - 4.66km 1,700 200 300 1,200 Undertake transport project planning

263/481/653(6) SR Kenilworth - Brooloo Road Sections : 1.67 - 6.66km 4,658 2,858 1,800 Remediate batter slopes

263/489/2 SR Nambour Connection Road Blackall Street 2,000 818 1,182 Improve intersection/s

263/494/401(5) SR Landsborough - Maleny Road 4.20 - 5.30km 955 85 870 Improve intersection/s

263/494/653(6) SR Landsborough - Maleny Road 6.40 - 7.75km 2,036 800 1,236 Remediate batter slopes

263/497/652(6) LRRS Maleny - Montville Road 4.88 - 4.89km 1,033 400 633 Remediate batter slopes

263/498/653(6) LRRS Woombye - Montville Road 12.10 - 12.95km 1,454 700 754 Remediate batter slopes

263/C002/3 CW David Low Way Cycle Facility 7.88 - 9.86km 2,079 699 1,380 Construct cycleway/s

263/C002/4 CW David Low Way Cycle Facility 9.86 - 10.74km 2,000 2,000 Construct cycleway/s

263/C002/6 CW David Low Way Cycle Facility 20.75 - 21.56km 1,800 1,800 Construct cycleway/s

263/C002/7 CW David Low Way Cycle Facility 13.01 - 15.34km 1,800 1,800 Construct cycleway/s

263/C002/8 CW David Low Way Cycle Facility 15.34 - 18.87km 2,500 2,500 Construct cycleway/s

263/P013/1 TRI Kawana Shoppingworld Bus Station Nicklin Way 1,063 63 900 100 Construct or upgrade bus station/s

263/P061/1 TRI Nambour Park ‘n’ Ride Nambour Rail Station 650 250 400 Construct or upgrade Park ‘n’ Ride

Subtotal: Sunshine Coast 12,424 8,289 8,100

Various local 
governments

R07/HR01/950 HR Heavy rail Beerburrum - Landsborough 600 600 Undertake transport planning

R07/HR01/951 HR Heavy rail North Coast Rail Planning 600 250 350 Corridor planning

R07/R002/400(5) SN State-controlled road network Various locations 2,161 25 2,136 Install barrier/s

R07/R002/431(5) SN State-controlled road network Various locations 234 234 Replace/upgrade guardrail section/s and 
end/s

R07/R002/432(5) SN State-controlled road network Various locations 2,507 2,507 Install, upgrade or replace roadside 
delineation



Department of Transport and Main Roads 

Queensland Transport and Roads Investment Program 2014-15 to 2017-18 | Page 47North Coast | State Network

Local  
government

Project 
number (1) Category (2) Project name/Location Location description

Indicative 
total cost

Estimated
expenditure 

June 2014

Approved (3) Indicative (4)

Work description2014-15 2015-16
2016-17 to 

2017-18
Beyond

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Various local 
governments 
(continued)

R07/R002/904 SN State-controlled road network Capacity Improvement Study (Kawana 
Arterial, Woodlands Boulevard - Mooloolah River)

1,000 250 750 Undertake transport project planning

R07/R002/950 SN State-controlled road network Transport Corridors Review Project 650 250 200 200 Undertake transport planning

Subtotal: Various local governments 6,177 1,300

Other works Construction Works 4,605 8,368

Corridor and Minor Safety Enhancements 4,243 1,757 3,911

Corridor, Roadway and Structures Management 357 383 809

NDRRA Rehabilitation and Replacement 13,958

Programmed Maintenance 6,048 6,901 22,803

Project Initiation 1,145 825

Rehabilitation 15,277 6,320 29,501

Routine Maintenance 18,512 19,298 41,210

Strategic Planning 250 470

Traffic Operations 12,688 13,520 27,516

Subtotal: Other works 77,083 57,842 125,750

Total: North Coast State network 522,436 338,631 331,269



Department of Transport and Main Roads 

Queensland Transport and Roads Investment Program 2014-15 to 2017-18 | Page 48North Coast | State Network

Endnotes

(1)	 For other Queensland Government funded projects, see the Statewide commitments section or the relevant district’s National Network, State Network and Local Network tables.

(2)	 BW - Busways; CW - Cycleways; HR - Heavy Rail; LR - Light Rail; LRRS - Local Roads of Regional Significance; MBI - Maritime Boating Infrastructure; MNA - Maritime Navigational Aids;  
MM - Multi-modal; NN - National Network; OBI - Other Bus Infrastructure; ORI - Other Rail Infrastructure; SN - State Network; SR - State Regional; SS - State Strategic;  
TRI - Transport-related Infrastructure.

(3)	 In some instances, projects may include limited funding for planning activities. This does not guarantee continued funding for construction.

(4)	 Allocations for projects scheduled to commence from 2016-17 and beyond are indicative, for planning purposes. Priorities may be re-evaluated annually on a needs basis, according to 
available funds. The majority of funding in 2015-16 and beyond will be held at a district level until works have been prioritised.

(5)	 Funded by the Queensland Government’s Safer Roads Sooner program.

(6)	 Natural Disaster Relief and Recovery Arrangements (NDRRA) for eligible projects are jointly funded by the Australian and Queensland Governments.  The funding is provided to TMR through the 
Queensland Reconstruction Authority.

(7)	 Funded by the Australian Government’s Black Spot Programme.

(8)	 Reflects Australian Government funding commitment of $16 million.

(9)	 This project includes Australian Government funding of $583 million, and Moreton Bay Regional Council funding of $105 million. Queensland Rail remains a significant stakeholder, although 
the Department of Transport and Main Roads is the principal delivery agency.

(10)	This project is funded as part of the Queensland Government’s Royalties for the Regions Program.



Department of Transport and Main Roads 

Queensland Transport and Roads Investment Program 2014-15 to 2017-18 | Page 49North Coast | Local Network

Local Network

Local 
government

Project 
number (1) Category (2) Project name/Location Location description

Indicative 
total cost

Contributions
Estimated

expenditure 
June 2014 

Approved (3) Indicative

Work description
Local  

Government
Queensland 
Government

Australian 
Government

2014-15 2015-16
2016-17 

to 
2017-18

Beyond

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Somerset 260/LGSR/1 LGRD Esk - Crows Nest Road 23.80 - 25.00km 164 82 82 70 12 Construct to new sealed two lane 
standard

260/LGSR/10 LGRD Atkinsons Dam Road 4.25 - 6.45km 214 107 107 107 Rehabilitate and widen

260/LGSR/11 LGRD Mount Beppo Road Various locations 88 44 44 44 Rehabilitate pavement

260/LGSR/12 LGRD Lowood - Minden Road 32.30 - 42.30km 117 58 58 58 Rehabilitate and widen

260/LGSR/13 LGRD Sandy Creek Road 4.50 - 9.50km 54 27 27 27 Rehabilitate and widen

260/LGSR/14 LGRD Clarendon Road 2.88 - 3.88km 83 41 41 41 Rehabilitate and widen

260/LGSR/15 LGRD Mount Stanley Road 21.48 - 23.36km 88 44 44 17 27 Construct to sealed standard

260/LGSR/16 LGRD Glamorganvale Road 0 - 1.35km 73 37 37 37 Rehabilitate and widen

260/LGSR/17 LGRD Gregors Creek Road 12.40 - 13.20km 107 54 54 54 Rehabilitate and widen

260/LGSR/9 LGRD Atkinsons Dam Road 0.77 - 24.20km 127 63 63 63 Rehabilitate and widen

Subtotal: Somerset 243 244

Other works Local Government Transport Development 4,490 1,570 3,627

Subtotal: Other works 4,490 1,570 3,627

Total: North Coast Local network 4,733 1,814 3,627

Endnotes

(1)	 For other Queensland Government funded projects, see the Statewide commitments section or the relevant district’s National Network, State Network and Local Network tables.

(2)	 LGAC - Local Government Roads Alliance Capability; LGBI - Local Government Bus Infrastructure; LGCW - Local Government Cycleway; LGMA - Local Government Maritime;  
LGRD - Local Government Road; TRIG - Transport-related Infrastructure Grants.

(3)	 Allocations have been rounded to the nearest thousand dollars.



Department of Transport and Main Roads 

Queensland Transport and Roads Investment Program 2014-15 to 2017-18 | Page 50North Coast | Local Network


